We will pay the percentage of the Principal Sum shown in the Table of Losses below when You  sustain an Injury while a passenger (not as a pilot, operator or member of the crew)riding in, boarding or alighting from 
a public conveyance provided by a Common Carrier that results in a loss shown  in the Table of Losses below.  The loss must occur within one hundred eighty one (181) days after the date of the Injury causing the 
loss. The Principal Sum is the Maximum Benefit Amount shown in the Declarations Page.  

Table of Losses  
Type of Loss  Benefit Amount 
Loss of Life 100% of Principal Sum 
Loss of both hands  100% of Principal Sum